## FAMILY PARTNERSHIP COUNCIL (FPC) MARCH 19, 2025, 1 P.M. ET

Watch the meeting on the KDE Media Portal.

**Purpose**: The council serves in an advisory role to the Kentucky Department of Education and provides input regarding topics of interest to families, such as ways that families and communities can assist schools in ensuring that the achievement level of **all** students is increased.

#### **AGENDA**

#### I. Welcome

Marsha VanHook, Full-Service Community Schools Manager & Council Chair, Division of School and Program Improvement, Kentucky Department of Education

#### II. Roll Call of Members

Leslie Spears, Educational Program Consultant, Division of School and Program Improvement, Kentucky Department of Education

## **III.** Approval of Minutes

Marsha VanHook, Full Service Community Schools Manager and Council Chair, Division of School and Program Improvement, Kentucky Department of Education

# IV. Current State and/or Local Policies Regarding the Use of Artificial Intelligence or Machine Learning in Schools

David Couch, Associate Commissioner, Office of Education Technology, Kentucky Department of Education

Marty Park, Chief Digital Officer, Office of Education Technology, Kentucky Department of Education

### V. Futuriti.org: Career & Education Website

Amanda Ellis, Kentucky Council on Higher Education, Vice President, Student Access and Success

Jessica Fletcher, Kentucky Center for Statistics

# VI. Kentucky Community School Initiative Successes and Challenges with Family Engagement

Marc Mavigliano, Kentucky Community School Initiative Director, McCracken County Schools

### VII. Strengthening Family Leadership in KY

Laura Beard, The Prichard Committee, Director for the Commonwealth Institute for Parent Leadership

# VIII. An Update on the Family Partnership Council's Recommendations to the Kentucky Department of Education (School Success Stories)

Marsha VanHook, Full Service Community Schools Manager and Council Chair, Kentucky Department of Education

## IX. Questions and Additional Feedback

## X. Adjournment

Marsha VanHook, Full Service Community Schools Manager and Council Chair, Kentucky Department of Education

**Future Meetings:** May 21, 2025